93
EN
 5
.5
04
.1
9/
10

Female thread
KHB3K-G1/8 4 8 – G1/8 10 69 37 28 44.7 14 33 7 34.5  9 22 0.35 500
KHB3K-G1/4 6 8 – G1/4 14 69 37 28 44.7 14 33 7 34.5  9 22 0.36 500
KHB3K-G3/8 10 10 – G3/8 14 71.9 42 33 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 36  9 27 0.56 500
KHB3K-G1/2 13 12 – G1/2 15 84 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 41.5  9 30 0.71 500
KHB3K-G1/2 16 15 – G1/2 16 83 47 40 63.2 20 46 11 41.5 12 32 0.83 420
KHB3K-G3/4 20 20 – G3/4 18 94.9 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 47.5 14 41 1.67 420
KHB3K-G1 25 25 – G1 20.5 113.1 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 56.5 14 50 2.40 420
KHB3K-G11/4 32 30 – G11/4 22 110 76 110.5 108.5 43.3 90 12 70.5 17 65 5.62 350
KHB3K-G11/2 40 35 – G11/2 24 120 85 115.5 114.7 43.5 96.2 12 72 17 75 7.04 350
KHB3K-G2 50 44 – G2 28 150 120 135 138.5 59.8 120 12 75 17 80 13.48 350
DIN 2353
Light range
KHB3K-06LR 4 4 6 M12x1.5 7 67 37 28 44.7 14 33 7 33.5  9 22 0.30 500
KHB3K-08LR 6 6 8 M14x1.5 7 67 37 28 44.7 14 33 7 33.5  9 22 0.30 500
KHB3K-10LR 8 8 10 M16x1.5 11 73.9 42 33 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 37  9 27 0.48 500
KHB3K-12LR 10 10 12 M18x1.5 11 73.9 42 33 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 37  9 27 0.48 500
KHB3K-15LR 13 12 15 M22x1.5 12 82 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 41  9 30 0.71 500
KHB3K-18LR 13 12 18 M26x1.5 12 82 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 41  9 30 0.66 500
KHB3K-18LR 16 15 18 M26x1.5 12 82 47 40 63.2 20 46 11 41 12 32 0.76 420
KHB3K-22LR 20 19 22 M30x2 14 100.9 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 50.5 14 41 1.54 420
KHB3K-28LR 25 24 28 M36x2 14 107.9 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 54 14 50 2.00 420
KHB3K-35LR 32 30 35.3 M45x2 16 128 76 80 108.5 43.3 90 12 69 17 65 4.48 350
KHB3K-42LR 40 35 42.3 M52x2 16 149 85 87 114.7 43.5 96.2 12 74.5 17 75 6.10 350
DIN 2353
Heavy range
KHB3K-08SR 4 5 8 M16x1.5 7 73 37 28 44.7 14 33 7 36.5  9 22 0.31 500
KHB3K-10SR 6 7 10 M18x1.5 7.5 73 37 28 44.7 14 33 7 36.5  9 22 0.34 500
KHB3K-12SR 8 8 12 M20x1.5 12 75.9 42 33 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 38  9 27 0.50 500
KHB3K-14SR 10 10 14 M22x1.5 14 79.9 42 33 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 40  9 27 0.53 500
KHB3K-16SR 13 12 16 M24x1.5 14 85.9 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 43  9 30 0.80 500
KHB3K-20SR 13 12 20 M30x2 16 90 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 45  9 30 0.73 500
KHB3K-20SR 16 15 20 M30x2 16 90 47 40 63.2 20 46 11 45 12 32 0.82 420
KHB3K-25SR 20 20 25 M36x2 18 108.9 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 54.5 14 41 1.66 420
KHB3K-30SR 25 25 30 M42x2 20 119.9 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 60 14 50 2.17 420
KHB3K-38SR 32 30 38.3 M52x2 22 140 76 80 108.5 43.3 90 12 74 17 65 2.48 350
ANSI B1.20.1
NPT female thread
KHB3K-06NPT 6 8 – 1/4-18 NPT 10.21 69 37 28 44.7 14 33 7 34.5  9 22 0.60 500
KHB3K-10NPT 10 10 – 3/8-18 NPT 10.36 71.9 42 33 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 36  9 27 0.74 500
KHB3K-16NPT 13 12 – 1/2-14 NPT 13.56 84 47 35 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 41.5  9 30 0.71 500
KHB3K-16NPT 16 15 – 1/2-14 NPT 13.56 83 47 40 63.2 20 46 11 41.5 12 32 0.85 420
KHB3K-20NPT 20 20 – 3/4-14 NPT 13.86 94.9 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 47.5 14 41 1.61 420
KHB3K-25NPT 25 25 – 1-11 1/2 NPT 17.34 113 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 56.5 14 50 2.39 420
KHB3K-32NPT 32 30 – 1 1/4-11 1/2 NPT 17.95 115 76 110 108.5 43.3 90 12 70 17 65 5.78 350
KHB3K-40NPT 40 35 – 1 1/2-11 1/2 NPT 18.38 135 85 118.5 114.7 43.5 96.2 12 75 17 75 7.60 350
KHB3K-50NPT 50 44 –  2 - 11 1/2 NPT 19.22 150 120 145 138.5 59.8 120 12 85 17 80 14.50 350
SAE J 514 UN/UNF
Female thread
KHB3K-06SAE 6 8 – 7/16-20 UNF 12 69 37 28 44.7 14 33 7 34.5  9 22 0.36 500
KHB3K-10SAE 10 10 – 9/16-18 UNF 13 71.9 42 33 53.2 17.2 40 8.5 36  9 27 0.74 500
KHB3K-16SAE 16 15 – 3/4-16 UNF 15 83 47 40 63.2 20 46 11 41.5 12 32 0.85 420
KHB3K-20SAE 20 20 – 1 1/16-12 UN 20 94.9 60 49 77.8 27.5 60 11.6 47.5 14 41 1.54 420
KHB3K-25SAE 25 25 – 1 5/16-12 UN 20 113 65 58 82.6 29.5 65 11.6 56.5 14 50 2.30 420
KHB3K-32SAE 32 30 – 1 5/8-12 UN 20 110 76 110.5 108.5 43.3 90 12 70.5 17 65 5.60 350
KHB3K-40SAE 40 35 – 1 7/8-12 UN 20 120 85 119 114.7 43.5 96.2 12 75.5 17 75 7.08 350
KHB3K-50SAE 50 44 – 2 1/2-12 UN 20 150 120 145.5 138.5 59.8 120 12 85.5 17 80 14.32 350
96
EN
 5
.5